
GOVERNING BOARD AGENDA ITEM FORM 

AMPHITHEATER UNIFIED SCHOOL DISTRICT NO. 10 


DATE OF MEETING: June 21, 2010 

TITLE: 	 Award of Contract for Snack Foods Based on Responses to 
Request for Bid 09-0091 

BACKGROUND: 

Request for bid 09-0091 was mailed to all food service commodity vendors 
registered with the District requesting prices for Snack Foods for Food Service. 
Three vendors responded with priced bids. Please see the attached spreadsheet. 

RECOMMENDATION: 

The Administration recommends that the Governing Board award a contract to 
Tomdra, Inc. based on their response to Request for Bid 09-0091. 

Q ~. _'-J,/" Scott Little, Chief 
INITIATOR: ~cx.Y Financial Officer 06/14/10 
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AMPHITHEATER PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
RFB 09-0091 - SNACK FOODS 

I I 
Snack Bid #09·0091 Unit of Measure 

US Food 
Service 

Tomdra 
Kellogg 
Supply 

All Schools 
NESTLE Water, Bottled Premium, purified, sodium free (less

1 than 5mg/serving 
NESTLE Water, Bottled Premium, purified, sodium free (less

2 than 5mg/serving 

3 Nabisco, Crackers, Wheat Thins 

4 Nutri-Grain, Cereal Bar, Apple Cinnamon 

5 Nutri-Grain, Cereal Bar, Strawberry 

6 Nutri-Grain, Cereal Bar, Raspberry 

7 Nutri-Grain, Cereal Bar, Blueberry 

8 Granola, Nature Valley, Peanut Butter 

9 Granola Bars, Nature Valley, Oat & Honey 

10 Reduced Fat Cheese Its 

11 Nabisco/Kraft 100 Calorie Chips Ahoy 

12 NabiscolKraft 100 Calorie Wheat Thins 

13 Nabisco/Kraft Cornnuts, Original 

14 Nabisco/Kraft Cornnuts, Picante 

15 NabiscolKraft Cornnuts, Ranch 

16 Pepperidge Farm Goldfish Crackers, Baked 

17 Cheetos, Crunchy, Baked 

18 Cheetos, Flamin' Hot, Baked 

19 Dorltos, Baked Nacho 

20 Ruffles Cheddar Sour Cream, Baked 

21 Rold Gold Classic Tiny Twist 

22 Quaker Cheese Snack Mix, Baked 

23 Rold Gold Classic Tiny Twists, Baked 

24 Snyder's Pretzels, Peanut Butter Sandwiches 

25 Snyder's Pretzel, Mini 

0Hiah SchoolsSchools Onlv 

48/80z 

24/case (16.9 ounce) 

72cs/l.750z 

96/case, 1.3 oz, 


96/case, 1,3 oz. 


96/case, 1.3 oz. 


96/case, 1.3 oz. 


6/28ctf1.50z 


6/28ctf1.50z 


60ct 


72ctfO.72oz serv, 19 fbr 


72ctfO.810z serv, 19 fbr 


144ct 1.4 oz serv, 2g fbr 


144ct 1.4 oz serv, 2g fbr 


144ct 1.4 oz serv, 2g fbr 


300ct 0,750z serv, 19 fbr 


64ct 1.5 oz LSS serving 


64ct 1.5 oz LSS serving 


64ct 1,375 oz LSS serv 


64ct 1.125 oz LSS 


88ctf10z LSS 


64ct 1.750z LSS serv 


64ct 2 oz LSS serving 


60ct 1.5 oz serv 19 fbr 


300ct .50z serv 19 fbr 


NIB $7.01 

NIB $4.68 

NIB $23.41 

$18,21 $28.26 

$18,21 $28,26 

$18.21 $28.26 

$18.21 $28.26 

$36.41 $58.80 

$44.29 $58.80 

NIB $17,50 

$22.48 $24.44 

$25.21 $24.44 

NIB $45.36 

NIB $45.36 

NIB $45.36 

NIB $49,14 

NIB $23,54 

NIB $23,54 

$22.97 $23.54 

NIB $23.54 

$22.71 $22,64 

NIB $23.54 

NIB $23.54 

NIB NIB 

NIB NIB 

NIB 

NIB 

NIB 

$22,16 

$22.16 

$22.16 

$22.16 

NIB 

NIB 

$21,13 

NIB 

NIB 

NIB 

NIB 

NIB 

NIB 

$22.50 

$22.50 

$22,50 

$22.50 

$19,62 

$22.50 

$22.50 

NIB 

NIB 

26 

27 

28 

29 

30 

31 

Gatorade, PowerAde Infrared Freeze 

Gatorade, PowerAde Jagged Ice, Lemon Lime 

Gatorade, Xtreme 

Arrowhead WATER, BOTTLED 
Premium, purified, sodium free (less than 5 mg/serving) 

Arrowhead WATER, BOTTLED (WETMORE CAFE ONLY) 
Premium, purified, sodium free (less than 5 mg/serving) 

FRUIT 20 PLUS FLAVORED WATER 

12/Case (32 oz) Bottles 

12/Case (32 oz) Bottles 

12/Case (32 oz) Bottles 

24/case (20 ounce) 

-­
24/case (16 ounce) 

28/case (16 ounce) 

NIB 

NIB 

NIB 

NIB 

NIB 

NIB 

$12.89 

$12,89 

$12.89 

$7.75 

$7.60 

$11.42 

$14,00 

$14.00 

$14,00 

NIB 

NIB 

NIB 

32 

33 

34 

35 

36 

Arizona Peach Tea 

Arizona Raspberry Tea 

Juice V-8 

Chips Ahoy Cookies 

Chocolate Chip, Famous Amos Cookies 

24/case (15.5 ounce) 

24/case (15,5 ounce) 

24/case, 11,5 oz, 

1/60ct 

1/60ct 

$17,66 

$17.66 

$23.94 

NIB 

$17,72 

$18,55 

$18.55 

$15.64 

$18.44 

$17,14 

NIB 

NIB 

NIB 

NIB 

NIB 

37 

38 

39 

40 

41 

42 

43 

44 

45 

Freshley's Chocolate Cupcake 

Freshley's Crunch Gem 

Freshley's Powdered Gem 

Freshley's Chocolate Gem 

Freshley's Danish, Cherry Cheese 

Freshley's Finger-Twinkle 

Grandma Chocolate Chip Cookies 

Grandma OatmeallApple Cookies 

Grandma Peanut Butter Cookies 

36ct 

72ct 

72ct 

72 ct 

40ct/40z. 

48ctf2.80z 

60ctf2,750z 

60ctf2,750z 

60ctf2.750z 

NIB 

NIB 

NIB 

NIB 

NIB 

NIB 

$14,58 

NIB 

$14,58 

$31,89 

$31.89 

$31.89 

$31,89 

$19,04 

$22,85 

$15,83 

$15.83 

$15.83 

NIB 

$27.33 

$27.33 

$27.33 

NIB 

NIB 

$14,50 

$14.50 

$14.50 

46 

47 

Freshley's Honey Bun, Jumbo 

Olde New England Pecan Fudge Brownie 

36ctf50z 

1/72ct 

NIB 

NIB 

$16.30 

$36.00 

$19.72 

NIB 
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AMPHITHEATER PUBLIC SCHOOLS 
RFB 09·0091 • SNACK FOODS 

Snack Bid #09·0091 

48 	 Snackwell Sandwich Cookies 

49 	 Cloverhill Texas Cinnamon Roll 

50 	 Freshley's Arcor Fruit Snacks 

51 	 Gen/Max M&M Cookie 

52 GenlMax 3 Musk Brownie Bar 

53 Gen/Max 3 Musk Choc/Van/Straw 

54 	 Gen/Max 3 Musk Mores Bar 

55 Gen/Max Snicker Cluster 

56 Gen/Max Twix Clusters 

57 	 GenlMax Combos Hot & Spicy 

58 	 GenlMax Combos Pizza 

59 	 GenlMax Combos Ranch 

60 	 General Mills Chex Mix Traditional 

Gen Mills Chex Mix Simply Cheddar
61 

DISCONTINUED 

62 	 Snyder's Pretzel, Hot Buffalo Wing 

63 	 Snyder's Pretzel, Jalapeno Pieces 

64 	 Otis Spunkmeyer, Blueberry Muffin 

65 	 Otis Spunkmeyer, BananalNut Muffin 

66 	 Otis Spunkmeyer, Chocolate Fudge Muffin 

Kelloggs Pop Tarts, Strawberry 1pk
67 

DISCONTINUED 

68 	 Sour Worms (reduced sugar-1gr fiber) 

69 	 Gummy Bears (reduced sugar) 

Middle &HiQh Schools oOnlv 

Unit of Measure 

1/60cl 

32 ctl4 oz 

1/48 ct 

1/60ct 

1/60ct 

1/60ct 

1/60ct 

1/60ct 

1/60ct 

1/60ct 

1/60ct 

1/60ct 


60ct 1.75 oz serving 


60cU1.250z 

60ct 2.250z serving 

60ct 2.50z serving 

24ctl3.60z 

24ctl3.60z 

24ctl3.60z 

80ct 1.83 oz serving 

1/60ct (20z pkg) 

1/60ct (20z pkg) 

US Food 
Service 

NIB 

NIB 

NIB 

NIB 

NIB 

NIB 

NIB 

NIB 

NIB 

NIB 

NIB 

NIB 

$19.99 

NIB 

NIB 


NIB 


NIB 


NIB 


NIB 


NIB 

NIB 

NIB 

Tomdra 
Kellogg 
Supply 

$22.80 NIB 

$15.82 NIB 

$19.94 NIB 

NIB NIB 

$29.40 NIB 

NIB NIB 

NIB NIB 

NIB NIB 

NIB NIB 

NIB NIB 

N/B NIB 

N/B NIB 

$18.14 NIB 

$18.70 NIB 

$22.00 $19.05 

$22.00 $19.05 

$17.30 NIB 

$17.30 NIB 

$17.30 NIB 

NIB $21.10 

$27.79 N/B 

$27.79 NIB 

70 Kars Sunflower Seeds 72ct NIB $23.37 $21.33 

71 Planters Peanuts 144ctl1.750z NIB $39.70 NIB 

72 Frito Lay Salted Peanuts 96ctl1.750z NIB $26.47 $21.16 

73 Biscoamerica Animal Snackers, Chocolate 100ct 10z serving NIB $12.64 NIB 

74 Kars Blazin Hot Peanut 100ctl1.50z NIB $27.37 NIB 

75 
Jonny Rapps Chdr/Bacn Bkd Fries 
DISCONTINUED 

90cU10z, 2g fiber N/B NIB NIB 

76 Jonny Rapps Hot n' Spicy Baked Fries 90ctl1 oz, 2g fiber NIB $25.20 NIB 

77 Popcorn, Rico's Jalapeno 90ctl10z, 2g fiber NIB $25.20 NIB 

78 Popcorn Indiana, Kettle Corn 90cl 10z serving, 2g fbr NIB $29.70 NIB 

79 Super Snax Popper's Blazin' Hoi, Baked 100ct 1.5 oz serving N/B NIB NIB 

80 
Super Snax Cool Ranch Pretzel Poprs. Corn 8. Tater Snk, 
Baked 

100cl 1.50z serving NIB NIB NIB 

81 
Super Snax Cheezy Nacho Pretzel Poprs. Corn & Tater Snk. 
Baked 

100cl 1.5 oz serving NIB NIB NIB 

82 
Super Snax Zesty Pizza Pretzel Poprs. Corn 8. Tater Snk, 
Baked 

100ct 1.50z serving NIB NIB NIB 

2 




